ಮೈ.ವಿ.ವಿ. ನಿಲಯ/೮.ಶಾ./ರವಾನೆ ವಿಭಾಗ

UNIVERSITY I OF MYSORE

7/9/2020

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 3.47 CGPA of 4.0 Scale) (NIRF-2020 Ranked 27 in University Category & 47 in Overall Category)

> Special Cell for SC/ST Maharaja College Centenary Hall Mysore-570 005, Ph: 0821-2419572

Sub: Award of National Fellowship for Higher Education of ST student Mrs. Lakshmi Devi B., DOS in Geography, Manasagangothri, University of Mysore, Mysore

Ref: Letter No. 2018-19-NFST-KAR-00238 Dated: 18th November 2019 from the Deputy Director, Ministry of Tribal affairs, Scholarship Division, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi

ORDER NO. SPC2/02/NFST/2018-19 DATED: 07.08.2020

Pursuant to the approval of the Vice-Chancellor, Mrs. Lakshmi Devi B. D/o Basavanayaka., # 11, New Nayaka Street, Harale Village and Saraguru Post, Kollegal Taluk, Chamarajanagar District - 571440, Karnataka is awarded the National Fellowship for Higher Education of ST Students for the year 2018-19 in Sciences & Engineering Technology, The National Fellowship for Higher Education is tenable for five years subject to the satisfactory progress report of the fellow she is eligible to draw Rs. 28,000/- per month he shall work on the research topic "THE MICRO LEVEL SPATIAL PLANNING FOR CHITRADURGA DISTRICT USING GEOINFORMATICS" under the guidance of Dr. Subhash S Sannashiddannanavar, Professor, DOS in Geography, Manasagangotri, Mysore.

She is entitled to an Annual Contingency Grant of Rs. 25,000/- per annum as per rules in force, she shall utilize the grant with the prior permission from the Chairman, DOS in Geography, Manasagangothri, University of Mysore, Mysore and also on the recommendation of the guide on each occasion and she shall furnish the details of amounts drawn during previous occasions while seeking permission for the subsequent occasion, Further as per rules, he entitled to draw House Rent Allowance at the rate of 16% of the fellowship amount.

She should report himself for duty to the Chairman, DOS in Geography, Manasagangothri, University of Mysore, Mysore within a period of one week from the date of receipt of this order, failing which the award will be treated as cancelled and disposed of otherwise. The fellowship will be effect from 2018-19 or from the date of registration under Ph.D or from the date of joining in Ph.D Programme, whichever is later.

The fellowship is tenable for five years subject to satisfactory progress report of the fellow or submission of Ph.D thesis whichever is earlier. She should give a declaration at the time of reporting to duty and the same shall be forwarded to the University.

At the time of joining duty, he is required to produce all the original certificates of qualifications, age and date of birth before Chairman, DOS in Geography, Manasagangothri, University of Mysore, Mysore for verification and return. And Award of the National Fellowship for Higher Education (NFST) is subject to the conditions stipulated in the Comprehensive Ordinance and Ministry of Tribal affairs guidelines issued from time to time for award of the National Fellowship for Higher Education (NFST).

Regarding payment of fellowship amount the awardee is required to follow the instructions given in the award letter.

BY ORDER

Draft approved by the Registrar

DERUTY REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. Mrs. Lakshmi Devi B. D/o Basavanayaka., # 11, New Nayaka Street, Harale Village and Saraguru Post, Kollegal Taluk, Chamarajanagar District 571440, Karnataka
- 2. Chairman, DOS in Geography, Manasagangothri, University of Mysore, Mysore -Declaration as appended to this order may please be obtained from the candidate at the time of reporting to duty and sent to this office. The qualification and date of birth of the candidate should be verified at the time of reporting to duty in the department. The duty report may be sent to this office. Regarding payment of fellowship the candidate to follow the instruction given in the award letter.
- 3. Deputy Director, Fellowship Division, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Govt. of India, #412-B, Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
- 4. Dr. Subhash S Sannashiddannanavar, Professor, DOS in Geography, Manasagangotri, Mysore
- 5. P.A to Registrar, University of Mysore, Mysore
- 6. The Finance Officer, University of Mysore, Mysore
- 7. The Additional Director, Regional office, Karnataka State Audit & Accounts Department, Mysore
- 8. The Director, Directorate of Research, Pareeksha Bhavan, University of Mysore, Mysore
- 9. File

Office of the Directorate of Research, Pareeksha Bhavana, (Behind Crawford Hall), Mysuru 570 005, Karnataka, INDIA.

PROVISIONAL REGISTRATION FOR PH.D DEGREE AS PER THE REGULATIONS 2017

Sub: Provisional Registration for Ph.D Programme Without Fellowship.

Ref: 1. Letter dated 12-02-2018, received from the Chairman, DOS in Geography, MGM.

· 2. Registrar(Evaluation), order No.DOR.9.2/Ph.D/LB/18-19/P.02/04/ dated: 26-04-2018

ORDER NO. DOR.9.2/Ph.D/PR205/2018-19, DATED: 26-04-2018.

The following candidate is Provisionally Registered for Ph.D degree in Geography, Without Fellowship as mentioned below.

Provisional Registration No.	Name & Address of the Candidate	Name & Address of the Guide	Name of the Department/ Research Centre •
WOF-205 2018-19	Lakshmidevi.B, D/o Basavanayaka, # 11, New Nayaka Street, Harale (V), Kollegal (T), Chamarajanagar (D).	Dr.Subash S.Sannashiddannanavar DOS in Geography, . Manasagangotri, Mysuru.	DOS in Geography, Manasagangotri, Mysuru.

- 1. The Candidate has to undergo a Ph.D Course work of one semester of 20 weeks as per rule 6.1 and 6.2 of Ph.D. Regulations 2017. After successful completion of the course work and Pre-registration colloquium as per 6.1 to 6.4 & 7.1 the candidate is eligible to submit the progress report and to apply for Permanent Registration as per rule 6.6 to the Office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, within 06 months from the date of announcement of the course work result by Registrar(Evaluation), If not, the candidate forfeits his/her claims for Registration (6.7) & the Pre-Registration stands cancelled and the candidate should go through entrance test afresh.
- 2. The Candidate has to pay tuition fee, candidature fee, laboratory fee and other fee as applicable. Details about fee structure can be obtained from the office of Directorate of Research, University of Mysore, Mysuru.
- 3. The Candidate shall himself/herself bear the cost of Chemical/Stationery and other materials to be used for his/her research work. In case of loss, cost of materials/equipment etc., if any, shall be made good to the Department/ Institution by the candidate.
- 4. The Candidate/Researcher/Guide has to follow the terms and conditions of Ph.D Regulations 2017 laid down by University of Mysore in accordance with notification vide reference No.AC2(S)/460/2009-10 dated:20-03-2017 and time to time amendments/modifications shall be adopted after the approval of recommendations from the University.*

To,

1. The Research Candidate.

2. The Research Guide.

3. The Chairman, DOS/BOS in Geograph

Office copy.

CHAIRMAN

Manasagangoris Myseus-06

Myacra-876006

VMB.C.2/E:/Kantrj.9.2/PR/PR.Geography